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With less than six months until Election Day, the nation’s mood is increasingly pessimistic.
69% say the U.S. is on the wrong track — up five points since April.

With wars in the Middle East and Ukraine, voters are even more pessimistic about the
direction of the world. 76% say things in the world are off on the wrong track, including
91% of Republicans, 82% of Independents, and 59% of Democrats.

Joe Biden’s image (-20 net favorable; 2% worse since April) has sunk even further
underwater, with 48% of voters now having a very unfavorable opinion.

Donald Trump (-11 net fav: 3% better since April) has seen a slight increase in favorability,
particularly with non-college educated women. He is 5 points more favorable with

Independents than Biden. However, the intensity of voters opposed to Trump (48% very
unfavorable) mirrors Biden.

Despite Trump’s slightly more favorable image, the Biden-Trump rematch narrowed by a point
(Trump 46% — Biden 45%) with Trump -1 from April.

Since last month, Trump’s lead with Independents has also narrowed (Trump 40% —
Biden 39% — Undecided 21%) with roughly equal intensity of support for both candidates.

Trump and Biden are tied at 44% with Hispanic voters. Trump is +9 with white voters,
Biden is +53 with black voters. However, Trump earns the support of 1 in 4 black men.

On the full Presidential ballot, Trump maintains a +3 advantage (Trump 41% — Biden 38% —
Kennedy 9%). Kennedy takes 2% more from 2020 Trump voters than 2020 Biden voters.

23% of independents support Kennedy, while 28% go for Trump and 27% for Biden.

66% of voters say Biden is too old to serve as President. Only 38% say the same for Trump.
72% of Independents and even half of Democrats say Biden is too old. 47% of
Independents see Trump’s age as an issue. 4% CYGNAL



As the “Veepstakes” for Trump’s running mate heats up some familiar names bubble to the top.

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis is the favorite choice of Republican voters to be
Trump’s VP pick (24%). Fellow rivals for the nomination Vivek Ramaswamy (16%) and
Senator Tim Scott (12%) round out the top three among seventeen options.

Voters are split when it comes to whether using the courts to prosecute political opponents or
not accepting election results poses a greater threat to democracy. 28% say prosecuting
political opponents, and 27% say not accepting election results. 35% say both threaten
America’s democracy.

Even the word “democracy” has become polarizing with its use in today’s political
discourse. 47% of all likely voters, including 63% of Democrats have a favorable view
when they hear the term. 37%, including 52% of Republican voters have an unfavorable
view of the word “democracy” as it’s used in political discourse today.

In another example of deep polarization and division in the U.S. — 48% of voters believe the
court cases against Donald Trump have merit. 48% say they are politically motivated.

Republicans continue to lead R+2 on the generic Congressional ballot. Women without a
degree have swung 10 points more towards Republicans.

42% of voters say Republicans are more extreme, including 36% of Independent voters.
39% say Democrats are more extreme — 32% of Independents. The gap on which party is
more extreme has narrowed by 2 points since April.

Partisan loyalty between Republican and Democrat voters this month is tied at 39%
each. However, when asked for their party identification when they first registered to
vote, voters in the U.S. started off D+9 (43% Democrat / 34% Republican). Once again,

the old quote is right: “If you’re not a liberal when you’re 25, you have no heart, If
you’re not a conservative by the time you’re 35, you have no brain.” 4 CYGNAL



After months of illegal immigration threatening to take over the top spot, inflation and the
economy has reemerged as the clear top issue for a plurality of Americans.

30% say inflation and the economy is their top priority (+3 since April). 21% say illegal
immigration is their top issue (-4 since April). Republican voters drive nearly all the
concern about illegal immigration, while 26% of Democrats are most concerned about
threats to democracy. Independents are most concerned with the economy.

More voters (46%) oppose the recent $95 billion-dollar funding package intended for
Ukraine, Israel, Palestine, and Taiwan than the 39% who support it.

Turning to cultural issues, while the NCAA drags their feet on protecting women, voters
overwhelmingly support the NAIAs recent decision to ban transgender athletes from
participating in women’s college sports (64% support / 18% oppose).

All major demographics and voter groups — including a plurality of Democrats and Biden
voters support the ban.

College basketball star, Caitlin Clark at +35 net favorable, is the most unifying figure in the
news today and is viewed favorably across race, gender, and the political divide. She’s more
popular than the most well-known NBA star...

LeBron James is much more polarizing — and the political divide is stark: James is +44
favorable with Democrat voters while underwater at -26 with Republicans.
Mr. James could benefit from MJ’s advice: Republicans buy shoes too.

Finally, if only fans of Star Wars (46% of likely voters) were allowed to vote this fall, Biden would
defeat Trump (Biden 53% — Trump 37% — Undecided 10%).

Democrats are +8 thumbs up for The Force; Republicans by -22 say thumbs down.
7% CYGNAL



Segmentation analysis identified three groups via machine-learning:

GOP Base (42%) voters are slightly more male and 8 in 10 are white. They are split
between rural and suburban communities and are most likely to be married — 70%
married. The GOP Base is also the most religious, attend church services most regularly,
most likely to have a stay-at-home parent in the home, and are least likely to have a
college degree. They are the most likely to vote on Election Day (64%) and close to
universally pessimistic about the state of the nation and the world. GOP Base voters’ side
with Speaker Johnson (+31 net fav) over MTG (+15 net fav) and they aren’t big fans of
Zelenskyy (-16 net fav). They’'re opposed to the $95B funding package (-41 net fav),
especially funding to Ukraine (-29 net fav) and Palestine (-69 net fav). They are the most
supportive of funding Israel (+29). 8 in 10 are focused most on two issues — the economy
and illegal immigration. GOP Base voters are nearly unanimous in support of the
transgender sports ban and in opposition to Biden’s student loan bailouts. They also take
the hardest line against students engaging in pro-Hamas protests, and the universities
enabling them. They are split on marijuana reclassification (41% support / 41% oppose)
and are the most likely (6 in 10) to support the banning of TikTok.
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Segmentation analysis identified three groups via machine-learning:

Dem Base (34%) voters skew female and are a little more racially diverse than GOP
voters (28% non-white). They are the oldest segment, have the highest level of income
(40%+ make more than $100k) and are the most likely (near 60%) to have a college
degree. Nearly half aren’t religious and never attend religious services. Dem Base
voters are the most likely to be divorced, most likely to say that neither Mother’s or
Father’s Day is important and are the least likely to have children. Over 8 in 10 live in
suburban or urban communities. Dem Base voters are most likely to be Star Wars fans,
most likely to support transgender men playing in women’s sports, and most likely to
support Biden’s student loan bailout. Less started off as Republicans than Republicans
who started off as Democrats. Over 80% support marijuana reclassification and 3 in 4
oppose conseguences for students or universities over pro-Hamas protests on campus.
80% support U.S. taxpayer funded aid to Palestine — 54% oppose Israel war funding.
93% support war funding for Ukraine. Dem Base voters are nearly as favorable towards
the Ukrainian Zelenskyy as they are Biden. Over 60% plan to vote early. While a
majority say the U.S. is going in the right direction, two-thirds say the world is off on the
wrong track.
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Segmentation analysis identified three groups via machine-learning:

The Younger, Diverse Middle (24%) look more like the Dem Base demographically and
politically — but are more in the middle when it comes to the issues. They are the most
racially diverse segment (slightly more than half are non-white) and mostly reside in
suburban and urban communities. The Younger, Diverse Middle are the youngest
segment, most likely to be employed, and 2 in 3 are female. While they are the most
likely to have children they are also the least likely to be married. Nearly half are not
religious or belong to another religion outside of Christianity. The Younger, Diverse Middle
are the lowest income and look more like the GOP Base in their educational attainment.
Nearly 6 in 10 support the transgender ban in women’s sports, Biden’'s student loan
bailouts, and marijuana reclassification. They are the biggest fans of TikTok and the least
likely to support banning it. A majority of moderate voters oppose the $95B funding
package — but a plurality (41%) support aid to Palestine. 4 in 10 oppose war funding to
Ukraine and nearly 6 in 10 oppose war funding to Israel. The Younger, Diverse Middle are
cynical and more unfavorable towards all major world leaders and political figures tested —
though they are net favorable towards LeBron James and Caitlin Clark. 78% voted for
Biden in 2020 but less than half (49%) will commit to voting for him in a two-way race
against Trump this year and their votes are scattered on the full Presidential ballot (Biden
29% — Kennedy 28% — Trump 9% — West 6% — Stein 4% — Undecided 24%). The Younger,
Diverse Middle opt for Democrats more than 2:1 on the generic ballot (D: 47%, R: 22%, U:
31%). They see not accepting election results as a greater threat to democracy than
prosecuting political opponents and nearly two-thirds believe the court cases against
Trump have merit. However, they are also more likely to say Biden is too old to be
President than Trump. Despite their Democrat leanings, 80% say the both the U.S. and
the world are on the wrong track. The Younger, Diverse Middle prioritizes (fy CYGNAL
inflation and the economy (41%) followed by healthcare (13%).




| Vote Method
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How do you plan to vote in the November 5th general election for President, U.S. Congress, and state offices? @ CYGNAL



Trend: Vote Method
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| Partisanship by Response
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Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?
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| Partisanship When Started Voting
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When you originally registered to vote and started voting in elections, how did you think of yourself? @ CYGNAL



| Percent Change: Partisanship by Response to Partisanship
When Started Voting
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| US Direction
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Generally speaking, would you say things in the United States are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: US Direction
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| World Direction
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Generally speaking, would you say things in the world are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track?



| Percent Change: US Direction to World Direction
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| Generic Ballot

0,
46.1% 44.2%

9.7%

Republican Democratic Unsure
candidate candidate
« S
S & & & &
© & S 0\ NI "\&Q \ ‘0\\00 Q‘Z'Qb oc’\& 2 & rz§‘\0 & N ﬁAO '\‘A é‘oo Q(19 N >
S (o L (063 0° eo 19 F > @ P R < & @ O & > o P
L AN .

Republican candidate 9 63% | 94% 3% .21% . 5%
s s s < [
Definitely the Republican candidate .-H— 21% 23% 25% 1% . 14% 26% -26% - 0% .- 3

2 3%
Probably the Republican candidate 10% 8% 13% 5% 7% 11% 10% 7% 6% 9% 10% 12% 15% 2% 7% 6% 18% 12% 7% 11% 7% 14% 5% 14% 3%
Probably the Democratic candidate 12% 9% 9% 7%

1% 5% 10% 11% 12% 10% 6% 1% 15% 14% 7% 21% 8% 10% 11% 8%

Definitely the Democratic candidate -. ) .. 25% -- 22% 0% 22% ...

Unsure 12% 7% 11% 8% 10% 9% 8% 11% 9% 10% 10% 5% 22% 5% 9% 9% 14% 13%

7% 12% 15% 2% 16%

.28% 0% .27% 23% 1%

10% 8% 8% 11% 26% 6% 8%

If the November 5th general election was held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or
Democratic candidate for U.S. Congress?
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Generic Ballot Movement
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| Percent Change: Generic Ballot (Apr 2024 to May 2024)
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Generic Ballot by Key Voter Groups
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| Image Tests
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| Image Tests Heatmap - Favorable
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| Image Tests Heatmap - Unfavorable
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden? @ CYGNAL
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Marjorie Taylor Greene? @ C YG N AL



| Image: Alvin Bragg

38.6%

24.4%
21.6%

15.5%

Favorable Unfavorable No opinion Never heard of
\@
X X°
o S & & & &
0 O -\\o'b Qbe' (5\ O \00 40\ O kQO .o(\'b SIS
S g L E P & o‘} & & & S @Qe & & &F P @ &*% & F &
TN NN \& < SRS SEIR AN 4\“ T & X € & &

AN
14% 13% 16% 1% 3% 1%-15%-14% 12%-13% 1% 1% 4% 3% -

Very favorable 3% 12% 5% 10% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 1% 4% 16% 7% 12% 8% 3% 8% 7% 3%‘ 10% 4% 1% 1% [14%
Somewhat favorable 6% 7% 7% 12% 14% 7% 5% 8% 11% 8% 6% 3% 7% 14% 9% 9% 6% 9% 11% 6% 8% 9% 7% 3% 2% 14%
Somewhatunfavorable 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Very unfavorable 11% | 9% 12% 21% 18% 2% 9% 12% 10% [23% 16% 12% 3%

toconn 168 s e 2% e

Never heard of SERINRETA/IRIF Y ‘ 43% |50% 43% 37% | 38% 42% 44% 37% 44% 43% 44% 40% |37% | 46% 34% | 46% 52%

Favorable Total 9% - 12%

37%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Alvin Bragg? @ CYGNAL
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Caitlin Clark? @ CYGNAL
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infation and economy [ ECY20IER 30% 31% 28% 30% |25% 27% 37% 36% 36% |k 28% 30%) 42%
llegal immigration | 12% [EEL3 8% [ELG0) 1906 PL50 14% 15% 3% [28% 8% 15%
Threats to democracy 9% |2498) 12% | 13% 13% 17% 16% 17% 11% 6% 12% PLL) 14% [19% 10%
Healhcare 10% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 4% 2% 8% 10% 6% 7% 12%
Cimatechange 7% 4% 8% 5% 9% 5% 3% 9% 8% 6% 4% 1% 6% 1% 7% 4% 4%
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Avorion 7% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 1% 6% 10% 6% 3% 5%
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Unsure 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2%

Which one of the following issues do you believe should be the top priority for Congress?
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| Percent Change: Top Priority (Apr 2024 to May 2024)
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| Biden v Trump
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Democrat Joe Biden 9% 28% 3% 36% . 3%
Republican Donald Trump 29% 29 ; 3% A | . 4%
Definitely Democrat Joe Biden .- 25% -. 21% 1% 24% . % 15%.28% 27% 1%

Probably Democrat Joe Biden 15% 10% 8% 6% 10% 4% 11% 15% 13% 11% 7% 2% 14% 15% 8% 20% 14% 11% 13% 8%

23% 8% 12% 15% 2% 16%
Probably Republican Donald Trump 8% 9% 10% 8% 6% 11%

9% 7% 6% 9% 10% 13% 14% 2% 8% 4% 18% 9% 7% 10% 20% 8% 11% 9% 14% 2%

Definitely Republican Donald Trump .n..@ﬂﬁ .. 22% 24% H 25% 1% - 13% 25% . 26% . 1% .- 28% 2%

Undecided 11% 5% 14% 6% 10% 10% 7% 9% 10% 10% 8%

3% 22% 5% 7% 13% 12% 13% 9% 8%‘ ) 7% 12% 22% 3% 8%

If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you
vote for?
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Full Presidential
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If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice based on these options, who would you CYGNAL
vote for?
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Presidential Age

Joe Biden and Donald Trump are both too old to _32_5%
serve as President
Joe Biden is too old to serve as President _ 33.7%
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Which of the following statements come closest to your personal view? @ C Y G N AL
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| Trump VP Choice Heatmap
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Ron DeSantis 27%  25% 27% | 25% 8% Wiyl 6%

Vivek Ramaswamy 12% 11% - -

Tim Scott 5% 11% 9% 6% o 1% 12% 12% 0% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 3% 13% 4%

Tucker Carlson - 6% - 6% 7% 12% 1% 1% 9% 6% 13% 12% 1% 10%- 1% 0%

Ben Carson 10%- 8% 7% 6% 8% 12 - 3% 1% 4% 0% 8% 10% 10% 11% 0% 1% 4%

Sarah Huckabee Sanders 11% 11% 9% 10% 4% 11% 13% » 1% 9% 7% 12%
7% 10% 1% 0% 4% 4%

1% 10%

2%

8% 11% 5% 11% 9% 6% 10% 3%
A% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8%
10% 10% 9% 0% 10% 6%

Nikki Haley 5% 12% 9% 1. - 7% 8% 10% 9%

Tulsi Gabbard 5% 7% 11% 6% 8% 3% 12% 8% 9% 10% 0% 9% 9%
KristiNoem 8% 3% 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 7% 0% 2% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 0% 7% 0%

Marco Rubio 6% 8% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 9% 5% 4% 6% 5% 10% 8% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7%

ByronDonalds 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 0% 8% 6% 3% 5% 4% 6% 7% 2% 6% 1% 5% 5% 0% 5% 0%
JD.Vance 3% 6% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 0% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 0%
GregAbbott 6% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 9% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% - 7% 5% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 0% 4% 0%
DougBurgum 2% 5% 0% 6% 6% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 0% 4% 0%

Marjorie Taylor Greene 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 7% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 7% 2% 9%
Elise Stefank 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%

Katie Britt 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1 % 2% 0% 1% 0%

1% 1%
s [ . v v 19 19 1 B 1 10 194 0 ] v v 7

Which two of the following individuals would you most like to see Donald Trump choose as his vice-presidential running mate? @ CYGNAL

Choose up to two.



| Party - Extreme

42.2%
38.5%

15.2%

Republican Party Democratic Party Both parties Unsure
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Republican Party - 49%i | - 10%

Democratic Party -- 50% 51% 23 51% 3% 26% 9%

Definitely the Republican Party -- 47% 46% 8% 69% -- 25%‘ 7% (§

Probably the Republican Party 8% 7% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 9% 11% 6% 7% 6% 1% 5% 8% 6% 3% 9%
Probably the Democratic Party 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 8% 2% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 10% 3% 9% 18% 8% 3%
Definitely the Democratic Party 24% . 17% 23% -32‘4%; 7% - 18% - - 16% -- 18% 6%
Both parties 21% 12% 18% 9% 13% 14% 15% 19% 17% 15% 14% 12%.10% 14% 12% 23% 21% 16% 15%-13% 20% 20% 14% 13%

Unsure 4% 7% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 9% 4% 4% 2% 5% 8% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4%

Which political party in the United States do you consider to be more extreme? @ CYGNAL



| Trend: Party - Extreme
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35%
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44.8%

41.9% 42.2%
38.5%

36.4% 36.1%

33.2% 33.1%

15.2%

Republican Party

Democratic Party
Definitely the Republican Party

Definitely the Democratic Party

Both parties /
Neither Party (Feb '24 and before 2024)

Probably the Republican Party
Probably the Democratic Party
Unsure
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| Greater Threat to Democracy

Not accepting election results

Using the courts to prosecute
political opponents

Both
Neither

Unsure

27.2%

27.5%

35.2%

3.3%

6.7%
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Not accepting election results

Using the courts to prosecute political

opponents 33% 36%

41% 35%  54%

o 1o 10

38% | 38% | 36%

15% 4%

S0l 34% 34% 40% 39% | 34% 41% | 38% | 34% | 40% | 39% 38% 38% |33% 45% 35% | 36% |35% ‘40%

Neither

3%

3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 9% 3% 3%

Unsure 12% 8% 3% 3% 2% 3% 12% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 4% 5% 6% 10% 7% 8% 4% 8% 12% 3% 10%. 7% 4%

Which do you believe poses a greater threat to American democracy?

@ CYGNAL



| Democracy Image

46.6%

37.1%

16.3%

Favorable Unfavorable Unsure
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Favorable Total 51% |46% 56% 61% |44% 50% | 52% 48% |40% 44% | 63% 49% |46% 42%%40% 55% |41% | 41% 49% |45%
42% 40%

e 210 20 390 8 2 10

.20% 21% 19% 19% 21%

42% | 42% 40% | 42%

22% 20% 18%-19% 7%-17% 1% 1 3%.
, 22% 20% : - 2% 23%.16% 19%.
-ﬂw% 22% 20% 21% 23%-20%- .15%

16% 11% 19% 15% 13% 20% 15% 12% 13% 13% 19% 24% 14% 7% 15% 15% 18% 16% 12% 18% 14% 17% 11% 14% b 7%

43% | 52% 40%

18% 13% 21% .

Unfavorable Total

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable 2% 18% 2

Very unfavorable

Unsure 22% 17% 14% 1% 7% 15% 22% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16% 16% 16% 15% 19% 17% 18% 12% 19% 17% 14% 18%-16% 15%

When you think of the word “democracy” as it’s used in today’s discourse, what is your opinion? @ CYGNAL



| Trump Court Cases

47.6% 47.5%

4.8%

They have merit Politically Unsure
motivated
\Q
Q0
e ¢ & & & 2
> S QO & S & O N S SN
00 O Otb W N O © X < W N & B\ )
G X P > SR SR R . & & D S SIS
52 RS N MRS - BERNY R SN R N N N I G S < s O AN A C N LI R R
QL 15} @ @ @ @ Qe QO 0{0 %\) Qg Q‘Q’Q \06 OQ; $‘\ %\’b ‘z\\c) le 00 eo %$ ?\$ Q(® OQ '\‘\\ %\b

They have merit

Politically motivated ‘ .. 62% 89%
s o X e el ol o - B

6% 11% 5% 4% 12% 9% 7% 12% 11% 11% 10% 7% 17% 6% 14% 6% 4% 11%

Somewhat believe they have merit 12% 6% 10% 4% 10% 6% 9% 10%
10% 19% 7% 13% 11% 12% 4%

e o O

Somewhat believe politically motivated 13% 6% 10% 5% 7% 9% 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 11% 10% 5% 7% 10% 19% 11% 8%

S 0 5 0 5 o = 2

Unsure 8% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 11% 6% 5% 3% 5% 10% 2% 7% 27% 4% 4%

Strongly believe politically motivated

Do you believe the myriad of court cases involving Donald Trump have merit or are they politically motivated? @ CYGNAL



| Biden Funding Package

45.6%
38.9%

9.6%
5.9%
o,
Support Oppose Neither Unsure
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41% |44% |40%

Oppose Total BEFA ‘55% .37% 53% 48% | 40% 39%‘43% 54%‘61%‘52% 44% 45% | 46% 54% |39%  50% 46%‘45% 46% 48%I 62%‘7
Strongly support 7% 17% 13% 17% 20% 19% 13% 9% 11% 30% 19% 18% 18% 12% 22% 15% 8% 1% 6% 9% 28%
Somewhat support 15% 26% 18% 29% 29% 19% 17% 24% 25% 21 18% 21% 26% 24% 13% 18% 15% 26% 18% 22% 16% 18% 26%
Neither support nor oppose 14% 12% 8% 4% 4% 7% 14% 11% 10% 11% 7% 7% 9% 11% 8% 15% 12% 10% 8% 11% 15% 7% 14% 13% 7% 11%
Somewnat oppose 20% 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 18% 18% 16% 18% 15% 17% 19% 16% 16% 18% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16%

e o C v o R o 2 KT s o o B 55013

Unsure 10% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 9% 5% 6% 9% 4% 8% 16% 4% 6%

Do you support or oppose the $95 billion-dollar funding package intended for Ukraine, Israel, Palestine, and Taiwan? @ CYGNAL



| Funding Support/Oppose

Ukraine war funding 4.9%

Israel war funding 5.2%

Palestinian aid funding 12.6% 6.7%

Taiwan defense funding 15.6% 10.8%

0 20 40 60 80 100%
|I Strongly support ll Somewhat support O Neither support nor oppose @ Somewhat oppose @ Strongly oppose O Unsure|

U CYGNAL



| Funding Support/Oppose Heatmaps

Support

Ukraine war funding

Israel war funding

Palestinian aid funding

Taiwan defense funding

Ukraine war funding

Israel war funding

Palestinian aid funding

Taiwan defense funding

@CYGNAL



College Protests Consequences

Colleges and universities allowing the protests

should lose all of their government funding 28.2%

Colleges and universities allowing the protests

should lose some of their government funding 15.0%

Colleges and universities allowing the protests

should face no consequences 40.3%

Unsure

all of their government funding
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Colleges and universities allowing the protests should lose 24% 25% 23% 229 17% 19% 7% 13% 13% 25% I18%I24% 16% 7%

Colleges and ””i"e's“‘essi'r';]’:’g‘fgﬂ:*e’ﬁgg’v‘jfrﬁfnjf{‘f‘:ﬁ]gﬁg 15% 17% 11% 16% 14% 13% 20% 12% 18% 14% 16% 20% 16% 10% 15% 9% 19% 16% 13% 17% 16% 13% 20% 16% 21% 10%

Colleges and universities allowing the protests should face ’ ‘
no consequences I : 3 48%  65% 50% 45% |43% 44% | 42% 14%

Unsure 14% 23% 15% 12% 12% 15% 18% 18% 16% 17% 15% 13% 17% 19% 14% 28% 23% 17% 15% 16% 23% 14% 19% ' 12% 18%

Which of the following statements about colleges and universities that allow protests comes closest to your personal opinion on CYGNAL
the matter?



Student Protests Consequences

Students engaging in the protests should lose

taxpayer funded scholarships 24.3%

Students engaging in protests should be

expelled from school 16.9%

Students should be allowed to protest and

support their cause without consequences 42.5%

Unsure
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19% 24% 26% 18% 8%

Students engaging in the protests should lose taxpayer 21% 23% 9% 27% 15% 16% 22% 17%

funded scholarships

28% 17%

Students engaging in protests should be expelled 1o 440, 4895 15% 21% 14% 21% 21% 10% 13% 17% 19% 20% 11% 8% 18% 8% 16% 15% 12% 21% 15% 18% 15% 12% 28% 7%

Students should be allowed to protest and support their e |
cause without consequences Ep 49% 53% 45% | 43% 15% L)

Unsure 14% 23% 14% 13% 15% 12% 18% 18% 13% 17% 17% 16% 16% 16% 15% 20% 23% 15% 16% 15% 20% 14% 18% 27% 15% 16%

Which of the following statements about the students protesting on colleges and universities comes closest to your personal opinion CYGNAL
on the matter?



| Marijuana Reclassification

57.0%

24.1%
13.7%
5.2%
Support Oppose Neither Unsure
@
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S{JiReEl 55% | 52% | 68% |52% 65% | 58% |49% | 61% 66% |58% |49% 61% 74% 58% |60% 57% 57% 63% 53% 57% 60% |53% 47%

Oppose Total 22% 26% 16% 21% 26% 24% 24% 21% 22% - 19% 11% 24% 22% 25% 23% 23% 25% 20% 25% 24% 15%

ey s 5 4 o e I % = N R A

12%

4 594 o

Somewhat support 17% 19%

Neither support nor oppose 15% 14%
Somewhat oppose 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 14% 16%

Unsure 8% 7%

Do you support the Department of Justice’s recommendation to lower marijuana’s classification as a controlled substance from
Schedule | to Schedule Il making it on par with other controlled substances like codeine, ketamine, and Tylenol?

15% 14%
12% 13%
4% 1%
12% 22%
3% 2%

16% 14% 18% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 13%

12% 13% 19% 10%
6% 8% 9%

9%
6%

14% 15% 16% 15% 11%
8% 10% 13% 5% 6%
15% 18% 15% 15% 15% 14% 19% 26% 15% 5%
2% 3% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6%

9%

4% 4%

14% 1% 15%
8% 6% 11%
16% 16% 14%

4% 7% 4%

17% 16% 16% 18% 16% 17% 14% 16% 16%
14% 1% 16% 16% 11% 17% 23% 16% 10%
9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 3% 12% 6%
14% 15% 16% 11% 17% 14% 12% 26% 7%
6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 15%

6% 3%

@ CYGNAL



| TikTok Influence

51.9%

21.7%
17.0%

Positive Negative Neither Unsure
influence influence

Positive influence

INERETRInER I 42% 55% | 50% | 64% 59% 55% 45% | 52% |46% | 52% | 55% 64% 48% 43%' 55% 48% 45% 56% |50% 50% 56% |46% 62% 43%:’

Very positive influence 12% 3% 11% 1% 7% 6% 8% 8% 10% 7% 5% 5% 9% 9% 6% 11% 13% 12% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 12% 6% 8%

Somewhat positive influence 15% 6% 11% 6% 7% 10% 9% 13% 12% 9% 1% 7% 1% 12% 9% 16% 7% 13% 10% 10% 11% 9% 11% 15% 6% 13%

Neither positive nor negative inﬂuence -- -- - .- ' -

- IIIII ---------- s 208 20 2 15 --
v 2w 508 2 10 25 1 2525 2 204 2 8 21 2o [

Unsure 7% 14% 7% 1% 10% 8% 11% 8% 11% 9% 9% 6% 9% 13% 9% 11% 7% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10%“ 7% 1%

Do you believe Tik Tok is a positive or negative influence on its users? @ CYGNAL



| TikTok Ban

45.5%

28.3%

17.6%

8.6%
8.6%

Support Oppose Neither Unsure

Support Total
Oppose Total
Strongly support

Somewhat support

Neither support nor oppose 21% 20% 15% 15% 15% 14% 7% 16% 19%

Somewhat oppose 10% 7% 17% 4% 14% 9% 7% 10% 13% 10% 7% 7% 10% 12% 10% 9% 12% 14% 12% 8% 10% 9% 12% 3% 7% 12%

strongly oppose [20%| 7% 26% 9% 18% 18% 18% 20% 21% 18% 17% 12% 26% 20% 17% 23% 19% 2 17% 19% 28% 13% 21%
Unsure 8% 13% 6% 7% 5% 7% 10% 10% 9% 8% 8% 6% 5% 13% 7% 13% 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 18% 6% 10%

Do you support a ban of Tik Tok in America unless it is sold to an American-owned company and decoupled with the Chinese

Communist Party? @ CYGNAL



| Biden Loan Bailouts

45.5% 44.2%

8.0%
8.0% 2.4%
]
Support Oppose Neither Unsure
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Support Total EEFA
Oppose Total - 62% 59%

Strongly support --- 22% - 21% 25% 1 - 24% 5% ‘ 7 25!

15% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 15% 13% 15% 15% 10% 6% 17% 18% 12% 19% 19% 16% 13% 13% 17% 11% 16% 19% 5% 20%
6% 8% 11% 6% 8% 4% 7% 10% 7% 9% 10% 5% 12% 14% 8% 7%

27Y 12%

Somewhat support

Neither support nor oppose 12% 6% 9% 3% 7% 6% 11% 6% 5% 11%
Somewhat oppose 6% 10% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7% 9% 12% 8% 10% 6% 8% 7%

oy v e 5755 9 LD 1 2 5 IR o0 % o 2 3 2 0 o 8 o 2 D =

Unsure 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 14% 2% 2%

In the last two years, the Biden Administration ordered $153 billion in federal student loan forgiveness for over 4 million b orrowers. CYGNAL
Do you support or oppose this action by the Biden Administration?



| Transgenders Collegiate Sports

63.9%

18.6%
11.3%
6.2%
0,
o
Support Oppose Neither Unsure
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Support Total 56% 62% 65% 75% 62% 75% 60% 99% 52% 62% 74% 88% 71%65% 58% 66% 68% |60% 67% 64% 65% 63% 57% 88%

Oppose Total 23% 16% 21% 14% 23% 14% 18% 22% 27% 20% 11% 6% 14% 20% 17% 16% 17% 22% 16% 14% 21% 16% 9% 6% 32%‘

Strongly support -- 55% 63% 66% -- 67% 84% 56% PAL 55% 53% 7% 55% 83% P

Somewhat support 10% 12% 9% 12% 13% 9% 10% 13% 11% 12% 8% 4% 15% 15% 11% 11% 13% 10% 13% 9% 14% 10% 13% 8% 5% 16%

Neither support nor oppose 14% 13% 9% 9% 12% 6% 15% 12% 12% 12% 9% 4% 9% 19% 10% 16% 10% 11% 12% 11% 14% 9% 15% 13% 3% 18%
Somewhatoppose 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 9% 9% 7% 3% 2% 4% 12% 7% 3% 5% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 7% 1% 1% 11%
Strongly oppose 15% 10% 16% 9% 16% 10% 13% 12% 17% 13% 8% 5% 10% 21% 12% 14% 11% 11% 14% 11% 10% 14% 9% 8% 4% 20%

Unsure 7% 9% 6% 3% 3% 5% 7% 8% 9% 6% 5% 2% 6% 10% 5% 10% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 22% 2% 9%

Last month, the National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics (NAIA) voted to ban transgender athletes from participating in CYGNAL
women's college sports. Do you support or oppose this decision?



| Homeless SCOTUS Case

43.7%

17.9% 35.2%
. ()

14.5%

6.6%
6.6%

Support Oppose Neither Unsure

Support Total
Oppose Total
Strongly support

Somewhat support 1% 2%
Neither support nor oppose 19% 14% 13% 11% 8% 15% 19% 13% 11% 16% 15% 13% 18% 14% 14% 18% 16% 17% 11% 17% 15% 12% 20% 17% 14% 15%

Somewhat oppose 15% 20% 14% 14% 14% 14% 18% 18% 20% 15% 15% 11% 15% 17% 18% 13% 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 12% 11% 20%

Strongly oppose -14% 14% 23% 16% 15% 19% 17% 6% 2: -19%'18% 7%-16% 19% 21% 16% 13% 6% -

6% 7%

Unsure 8% 7% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 1% 4% 7% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 21%

The United States Supreme Court is set to rule on a case that could enable individual localities across the country to prohibit the CYGNAL
homeless from sleeping on public property. Would you support or oppose this decision?



| Mother’s Day/Father’s Day

74.6%

11.6% 11.6%
Mother's Day Father's Day  They are equally Neither Unsure
important
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Mother's Day 10% 8% 11% 19% 17% 13% 8% 11% 18% 11% 9%

Father'sDay 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%

They are equally important

Neither

14% 11% 11% 10% 15%

7% 12% 14% 14% 12% 9% 8% 13% 15% 12% 9% 9%

Unsure 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Last weekend, Americans celebrated Mother's Day and next month will celebrate Fathers Day. Which of the two days do you believe
is more important?

10% 14% 10% 13% 12% 11%

10% 10% 14% 11% 17% 12% 14% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12% 14% 10% 13%

2% 0% 1% 1%

72% 81% 74% |71% |67% 77% | 78% | 75% |64% 76% 80% 80% 76% 68% 76% 68% 72% |73% | 71% 78% 72% 76% |73% 68% 80% | 70%

9% 8% 15%

1% 9% 1% 1%

) CYGNAL



| Star Wars Fans

49.8%

46.3%

10.5% 3.9%
Yes No Unsure
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ACRIeeIN 44% | 37% | 60% 46% 60% 49% | 38% 43% 53% 48% 39% | 37%  54% | 52% |46% 43% | 53% 51% |51% [43% | 51% | 48% | 45% |40% 37% 53%

Yes, asuperfan 9% 5% 20% 8% 16% 13% 7% 7% 13% 11% 8% 7% 15% 12% 10% 10% 19% 14% 12% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 8%

Yes, somewhat a fan 38% 43%  36% 40% 37% .

12%

N\l 52% 59% 36% | 51% | 38% | 47% | 57% 54% 42% | 48% S57% 59% 43% |44% 51% 49% |43% 45% 47% 52% |44% 49% 52% |46% 59% 43%

Unsure 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 9% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 14% 3%

4%

Do you consider yourself a Star Wars fan? @ CYGNAL



Abortion Position

Abortion should be illegal with no exceptions 6.9%

Abortion should be illegal with only an exception to

save the life of the mother 12.9%

Abortion should be illegal after 6 weeks, with
exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother

Abortion should be illegal after 15 weeks, with 30.8%
exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother 1070
Abortion should be completely legal until birth _22.8%
Unsure -8.8%

17.9%

(4
S
N < ) (4
e @ & &F & &
> A\ N\ R4 & > O ~) & O X (\JLQ
& 9 3 & &« ST RPCEIE 20 M -0 \
G x> NS N @ F & & SO A PSRN
SIS N SR SS SHREN IRN-  O V C X & F P @ WO X e LS
CEITIITTEEFT T ST E T S 0 W T

Abortion should be illegal with no exceptions 8% 9% 6% 5% 4% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 10% 4% 5% 7% 9% 6% 1% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 9% 5%

12%.13% 8% 8% 12% 14% 8% 11% 12% 10% 15% 9% 13% 13% 9% 2%

16% ,_ £ - %

31% 31% 35% 33% | 31% | 27% | 30% | 29%

Abortion should be illegal with only an exception to save o, o
the life of the mother 10% 1% 14%
Abortion should be illegal after 6 weeks, with exceptions

for rape, incest, and life of the mother

Abortion should be illegal after 15 weeks, with exceptions
for rape, incest, and life of the mother

Abortion should be completely legal until birth 14% 3% 42%

Unsure 4% 12% 10% 10% 5% 12% 8% 7% 10% 10% 6% 8% 8% 10% 7% @ 9% 8% 6% 10% 1% 7% 10%

Which of the following options most closely describes your position on the issue of abortion? @ CYGNAL



Voter History

Every general election including for president
and in midterms

Most general elections, including for president
and in some midterms

Every general election for president but not
midterms

Most general elections for president

Every general election including for

president and in midterms 64.6%

Most general elections, including for

president and in some midterms 23.5%

Every general election for president

but not midterms 5.5%

Most general elections for president 6.3%

66% 80% | 81% 67% 53% 65% 61% 65% 66% |64% 59%  70%

68% 61% |53% 59%  72% 60% |

51%|66% | 68%

33% 22% 23% 13% 14% 22% 31% 24% 24% 23% 24% 25% 24% 20% 22% 21% 30% 28% 19% 27% 31% 25% 21%

8% 5% 6% 3% 2% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5%

10% 6% 5% 3% 3% 5% 9% 4% 8% 6% 6% 5% 11% 5% 5%

How often do you vote in general elections held in November of each even-numbered year?

8%

6%

10% 11%

5%

7%

5%

4%

6% 7% 6% 5%

8% 11% 3% 7%

@ CYGNAL



GOP Base (42%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Dem Base (34%)

Moderates (24%)

s

Wina M=thod Wik Matnad Wik Matnad
‘Wizl inHparsan an Sacion Day “igla In-parsan on Sleclion Day TR vigla In-parsan an Saclion Day
Wil absamaa by mall Wiia abcamaa by mall 37.8% "Wioia abcamaa by mall
Wigie aarly in-parsan igta aarly in-parsan 235k Vigta 2arly in-parsan
!
US Diracion US Diraciian US Diracion
RighidiwacBan  [1.1% Rign diraclian 54.2% Righi diraclian 20.5%
Wirang rack I"ﬁ.‘?‘.i WWrang rack 355% ! WWrang rack 1‘3.5:»
‘Warkd Diracion Wiarkd Cliracian Warkd Diraclion
Rigntdracion  [3.4% Right dracBian 37.4% Right dracian 19.9%
Wirang rack |55 Wrang rack . Wrang Track L
Sanarnic Bala
Reputiican candiizis Repubilican candiizis 21.5%
Damacraic candidaiz Damocraiic candidaia 7%
Unsura T Unsura Unsura 4%
)
Imaga: Joa Sidan
Favorama 5% Favorata
Uniavaratia _993% Untavaratie
1
Image: Canad Trumg
Fawaratia oz 3%, Favarabie
Unizwarania TR Umigeorania
1
Imaga: Mikz Jahnsan
Fawrania 25.3% Faworania
Unizvaratia 183% Untavarabia
Na apinkon 12.58% N aginian
Nevear haard of 206% Neawar heard of
i
imaga: Hakaam Jafias
Fawrania 35% Faworania
Unizwarania 3% Umigeorania
N apanian 235% N piriian
Meavar haard of 32.8% Wavar haard of
|
Imag e Marjrie Taykr Graanz
Fawaratia 41.9% Favoraia
Univarabia T Uniaworabia
Na apinkon 155% Na aginian
Newear haard of 16.0% Neawar heard of
I
Image: Alvin Sragg
Fawrania 219 Faworania
Unizvaratia 2% Unfavarabia
Na apinkon 2.8% Na apinian
Mever heard of 9% Wever heard of
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| Segmentation Analysis:
GOP Base (42%)

Dem Base (34%)

Moderates (24%)

image: Valodymr Zalansiyy Image: Valodyme Zalensiyy Image: Valodyme Zabansiyy
Favaratia 26.0% Favarabia 52 0% Favaratia 20.3%
Uniawarabia Uniavarabia 509, Uniawarabia FIRLY
Na agirkan Na aginian 8% Na agirkan 21.0%
Neawar naard of Navarnaardal  [|4s% Neawar naard of 34 5%
| |
Imags: SN Clark

Favaratia Favarabia _52:,% Favaratia
Untavarabia Untavarabia 45% Untavarabia
Na apinkan Na apnian 247% Na apinkan
Newvar haard of 22 2% Mavar haard of 15.5% Newvar haard of

]

Image: LaSran Jamas
Favarabia Favaratia [ ERs Favaratia
Untavaratia Untavarania 0% Untavaratia
Na agirkan Na aginian 3 6% Na agirkan
Nevermexrdal  ||3i% Newarhaardal  [17% Neawar hzard of
L] 1
Tag Priarty

infiaian and ecanamy

Infialon and acanamy 16,08

wtzson and zconomy [ 1-2%

Waga Ememigratan Waga Emmigrason Waga Ememigratan |l 105
Trrazts ta demoaracy Trrasts 1o democracy 1nE% Thessndemoagy | 79%
Navanal sacurtty NaBonal s=curtly 1F% Navanal sacurtty | =3
Haatcars Hazmcars a0 Hazmcare 12
Clmata changa Clmate chang e 143% Clmata changa ||515
Aporson Aporson 123% Aporan oz
Crimee and pudiic saisty Crime ad puoiic ity [17% Crimee and pudiic saisty ,E.?’.i
Sun catrdl Zun cantral 915 Sun catrdl 531
| |
Sdan v Trumg
Damocrat Jos Sdan Damocrat Jos Sidan Damocrat Jos Sdan s
Rieputiican Donald Trump Regutiican Denald Trump 13 Rieputiican Donald Trump 186%
Undacidad Undacidad 17% Undacidad 1%
1 1

Ful Prasidental Ful Prasidantal

Raputiican Donald Trump Repuiican Donald Trump . Raputiican Donald Trump

Cameacral Jo2 Skdan

Indapandam FRabant F. Wamnady, Jr. s0%
Graan Party Ju Sin &%
indzpandent Cornel West ey
Undacided 1%

Damacrat soa Sidan
Indapandan Rabart F. Kamnady, Jr. 5%

Grazn Party W SiEn 32%
Indapandan Comal West 23%
Undackdad 3%

Damacra o2 Sidan
Indapandam FRabant F. Wamnady, Jr.
Graan Party Ju Sin

indzpandent Cornel West
Undacided
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GOP Base (42%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Dem Base (34%)

Moderates (24%)

Frazidanta Age
Both loo old o cerve 5 President |y
J0a BN 15 100 0
Danaid Trumg & 1o0.aid 11%

Namarsagelsaconcamiorme |53

—

Pragidantal Aga
5om 100 old Io Berve a5 President 52 4%
503 530 15 100 i I3

Danasd Trumg I taa aid 7%

i

Naiher's age bs 3 concam for me

Prazidental Age
Sain oo old to eerve == Fresien [N ==
ka2 Bidan ks 103 aid 176%

Caonakd Trumg ks 100 aid 4.8%

Nafthar's age ks 3 concam for me 232

Trump WP Chaica {For Rapussicans Oy
Grag Aubatl

Kalia Bril
Caug Burgum
Tucker Cartsan

Ban Carson
Ran DeSants
Byran Donakds
Tussl Ganhard
K Halsy

Saran Huckabas sandars

Trump WP Chaica {For Rapubsicans Oy

Grag Adoatt 3
¥ada Gl fi; 8
Caug Burgum =%
Tucker Cartsan 0%
Ban Carson %
Ran DeSants 2%
Byron Danakds I
Tuksl Gaptard 0%
Niiid Halsy 5%

Saran Huckabas sandars Lig

Trump WP Chaica {For Raputiicans Oy

Grag Agootl %
¥aa 5l 2
Coug Burgum I
Tuciar Carkson %
Ban Carsan %
Raon CeSants 148%
Byran Canakds I
Tusl Sanhard I
Nl Haley 25%

Saran Huckabas Eandars ki

Krisl MNoam Krisl MNoam 0% Krist Noam %
Vivei Ramaswamy Vivei Ramaswamy 0% Wiveic Ramaswanmy 1.3%
Marca Rutia Marca Rubia % Marca Rubla 15%
Tim Scal Tim Scal 1% Thmi Scall 2%
Sisa Siatanii Sisa Siatanii % g2 Siafanik %
Marjora Taylar Greang Marjaria Taghor Graane 7% Marjorie Taylor Graang %
40 vance 0% LD, vanca A%
Undacidad % Undaciiad 14%
1 1
2arty — Extrams
Rapubiican Farty Fapubiican Parly 38.0%
Dameocralic Party Damacratic Party 22.8%
Bown pariss Boin parkss 39I%

Gragier Thrasl ta Demowracy

Gragier Thraal ta Demaooracy

Gragiar Thrasl ta Demaooracy

NOU 300N SaChan FSsuts |5z NOU 300N SaChan FSsuls 5505 NOU 300G SSCHan FSsusts 39.0%
Using Me Courts 10 prosaniis posl_ I Lising Me Courts 10 prosaniis posl_ 18% Using Me cours 10 [rosaciis pal 129%
som W% som 20.4% som S41%
] 1 1
Damomacy imags Demacaracy Imags
Favoraia Favoraia Favoralis 5%
Unizvaorabia Unizvaorabia 142% Unigworatia 39.5%
Unsura Unsurz 125% Unsura 206%
]
Trumg Trump Coun Casss Trumg Coun C3sas
Safizva thay have merlt TP Safizva thay have mert 23 Salava fhey have mart I - 1
Bellava poENcaly matvaied _:’:ﬁ.ﬂi Bellava poENcaly Mmatvaied 1% . Balaya pamcaly matvaed | 35 9%
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GOP Base (42%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Dem Base (34%)

Moderates (24%)

Sidan Funding Packaga

Sidan Funding Fackaga

Sidan Funding Packaga

Suppart 26.2% Suppont 237%
Neffhar support nor oppose 5.5% Wefhar sUpport nor oppose |21 5%
Ukraing war fnding URraina war funaing
Support I11% Support Suppart 33.2%
Nafihar supparl nor oppose 35% Ml supporl nor oppose 19% Meiar support nor oppose [21.7%
Oppasa 80.1% Opposa TR (Oppasa 5%
1 1
lsrad war funding lsrad war funding lerad war funding
Sumparl 51.9% Sunpart =TI Sunpart 223%
Mol SUPOrt Nor OppoES 5o Nahar SURPONt Nor OppoEE 11.4% Nahar SUPpOrt NOf OppOEE 1929
Oppasa 329‘-“,I Oppasa 5.:'__1’.{{, |Cppasa ‘?aj’j,,
Palastirian sid funding Palastrian ad funding Palastirian aid funding
Suppart 3% 50.1% Suppart 08%
Mafhar suppart nor oppose 10.8% Wafihar support nar oppose [21.3%
Opposa 78.0% Opposa 7%
1 1
Tawan detansa funding Tawan detansa funding
Suppart | e 7112 Suppart 2u8%
Nefthar suppart nar oppose 120% Nefthar suppart nar oppose Nefthar support nar oppose [2a 5%
Opposa 353% Opposa (Oppos2 328%
Unsura T% Unsura Unsura 17 6%
1 |
Calega Prowsts Cansaquancas Calega Prowsts Cansaquancas Calega Prowsts Cansaquancas
Los2 all of Ml gavemment fnding . Los2 all of Tair gavemment fnding 27% Losa all of Ml gavamment funding 1.8%
Los2 some of Mar govammant... -z1m Lose sama of halr govammeant... 8.4% Lose same of halr gavammant... 135%
N consequancas aT% N consaquancas T268% Mo cansaguancas £93%
Unzurs | e Unsura 15:3% Unsura 255%
|
Shdam Protests Cansaquancas Shden Protests Cansagquancas Stden Protests Cansagquances
L0538 tanpayer Mundad schalarships L0S3 tanpEyar undad schalarships 5% LOsa tavpayar funded Scholarstips 138%
Expaiad fram schoal Expaiad fram schodl 2% Expasiad ram schodl 123%
WITNOU! COnsSqUSncas WITOU! CONsSqUENGas Ti8% WITOUT canssquancas 53.8%
Unsura Unsura 148% Unsura 20.5%
[} ]
Marfuana Raciassicaton Marfjuana Raciassitcaton
Suppart 4.8% Suppart Suppart
Nefthar suppart nar oppose 176% Nefthar suppart nar oppose % Mefthar support nar oppose
Oppas= 0% Opposa 9% (Oppase
1 1
THCToK Imduanca THCToK Imbu=nca
Paciive Infuanca | 10me Positva Infuanca 17 6% Positva imbuanca
Neflar poelfive nor egave Infuence | 43.4% Nefthar positive nor negalve Influence 8% Wefthar poslive nor nagaive Influence o503
Negaive influence | 54.8% Magatve influance 4R 7% Magative inluanca TN
Unsur | sz Unsurs 1.5 Unsre 1.5%
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GOP Base (42%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Dem Base (34%)

Moderates (24%)

TITak Ban TTak San TTak San
Support 5.5% ‘Suppart 90T [Suppant %
NSEr SUpport NOr opposE 16.3% NaImar sUpport nor oppose 1B.0% WaITar sUppOrt Nor opposE 125%
Dopos2 18.2% Copos2 3w (Omposa 9%
Unsurs 51% Ungurs a.8% Unsure 11.9%
1 1 1
[Siden Laan Galouts Sidan Laan Balouts [Gidan Laan Galouts
Sumpan 81% Sugport 85.5% Sunpon [58.5%
Nafhar support Nor oppose 52% Nafihar support nor oppose A% Mafhar supporl nor oppose 141%
Oppos2 ?a?% Cpposa S : (Opposa Frk S .
Transgandars Caiagiale Sporks Transgandars Callagiaie Spars Transgandars Callagisie Sparks
Supparl 930 Suppart T | Suppart 59.7%
Mafhar supporl nor oppose 2 93 Wailhar supporl nar oppose 182% Mafihar supporl nor oppose 53
Oppasa 4% Opposa 9% (Opposa 17.7%
] | 1
Homaless SCOTUS Casa Homalees SOOTUS Case Homaless SCOTUS Casa
Supparl 52.5% Supoart 23.5% Suppart A%
NI SUPPOTT NOF DppO&E: 1499 WSS SUPROTT NOF OpposE 12.7% WSS SURPOTT NOF OppoSE 20.9%
Oppasa 155% : COpposa 64.0% (Opposa BT
Mamhar's DayFahar's Day Mathar's DayFahars Day Maihar's Day/Fahars Day
Mather's Day 1% Mather's Day 1317% Mather's Day 145%
Famars Day 2% Famars Day 2% Famars Day 33%
Thay are equally impartan a1.8% Tray are equally imparam 8% Tray are equally impartam T20%
Naiar 85% Naithar 157% Naithar 101%
1 1 1
Star Wars Fans Star Wars Fans Star Wars Fans
Yag T e Fag.m v 51.9%
Ng 627% Na 0.3% Na =4s_m
1 | |
ADorion Posison ADarsian Posksan ADOrBan Posisan
Apartion should ba lllzgal 97 5 Abortian ehould bz lllegal 5.0 Aborban should be lllegal 148%
Wasks Limitanan 8% WWasks Limitsan 8% \Wass Limitasan 59.7%
Aporion should be comgizisly legal... 27 Aborbian should be comgisily legal... 518% Aborban should be comgisily legal... 2%
] ! ]
ioar Histary wolsr Histary wiar Histary
Every qenaral slacsan INciudng fr_ 55.7% Evary ganaral slaction Inciuding R I Evary ganaral slacion INcludng fr_. a0k
Mosl ganaral dlactians, Including for... 237% Mosl genaral dactions, Incuding for... 17.7% Mosl genaral dlactions, Incuding for... 2%
Evary ganeral slacon for preskdant . 51% Evary ganaral slacion for prasidant.. 1% Evary ganzral slacion for prasidant.. 7%
Masi genaral elections for praskdant 8% WMos1 genaral elections for praskian 18% Mos1 genaral elections for praskiant 16.1%
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GOP Base (42%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Dem Base (34%)

Moderates (24%)

Bandar Gangar Zandar
Famaia 2% Famaie 525% Famaia 5%
Maz hsuﬂ Was haﬂ, HES] 33.8%
] | 1
AgeRange AgaRange Age Range
15-29 10.5% 15-29 15-29 23 7%
30- 44 18.8% 30- 84 30- 24 [34.2%
45-54 187% £5-54 £5- 54 129%
55-64 2.5% 55-64 55- 64 142%
55+ 30.0% 65+ 55+ 15.0%
1 1
Parkzansnip by Respanse Parzanship by Responss Parfizansnip by Responss
Repubiican B5.1% Repubican  1.3% Rapupican 1.1%
Indapangant 115% Ing=pandan 145% Indapand=m 41 5%
Damooratc | 13% Damoaaic 519 Damooraic 3%
1 ] 1
Parfizanship Whan Starisd Woting \Parzanship Whan Stared oting Parfizanship Whan Starisd Woting
Repubiican 55.1% Repubiican 1:2% Reputiican 17.3%
Indapandant 1T Indapandam 1T6% Indepandam [26.1%
Democralic 17.9% | Damocralic Iﬂzaa Damocralic asxlﬂa
lg2aiagy bezagy la=zaiagy
Cansavaive 80.8% Caonsanvaive 5% Consanvaive 237
Moderaia 18.8% Modaraiz 295% Moderai |23 5%
Libaral 13% Libaral B6.T% Libaral 2%
1 1 1
COmmANTY Type COmmunty Typa Cammunity Type
Rural 5% Rural 19.5% Rural 5%
Suburban 1% ‘Suburban 153.7% Suburban 51.5%
Urhan 10.8% | Urhan xml Urhan ﬂ?%l
Faran Panant Panant
e =2gma as 2% o Fatzma
Na T1.0% Na T7E% Na 57.8%
J
Marital Staus Marital Status Marital Saus
Singla 189% Single 30.5% =ngle 439
Married % Marrisd 55.7% Married 1%
Dhwarcad | 11.5% Divarcad 137% Divarcad 10.3%
I 1 1
Raighon Raighan Raigion
Caihalic 5% Camalic 231% Cathalic 215%
Maming Protestant (Methodist,... 17:2% Mainine Protestant (Mathodist, .. 128% Mainine Protestant (Mamodist,... 10.0%
Evangalical or Sarm-Again (Saplst 355% Evangalical or Sam-Again (Saplst, 10.5% Evangalical or Bom-Again (Saplst, 24.48%
Anginar righan 7% Andinar rEighan 51% Anginar rlighon 15:3%
Not raliglous 140% ol religlous 7% Natreliglous 285%
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GOP Base (42%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Dem Base (34%)

Moderates (24%)

Raliglous Sanvica Aflandanca Raliglous Sarice Atiandanca Raliglous Sarvice Atiandanca
Church Wiagidy Church 16.6% Viaaidy Church 22.1%
Iy Church Manfhily Church aT% Manthily Church 19.3%
Fara Church - Afaw Bmes par yaar Rara Church - A faw Bmes par yaar 288% Rars Church - Afaw Bmes par yaar 265%
Nevar Church Mawvar Church Nawvar Church 3208
I
Emgigyman Status Empigyman Status
Emgioyad | 1% Emgiayad Emgiayad
Unamgiiayad but Ioaking fr Wark |2x=..-, Unamgiayad bul laking B wark 15% Unamgiayad bul laking R wark 55%
Unamgiiayad and nat kaking X wark % Unamgiayad and nat lxking X wark 3 Unamgiayad and nat laking X wark 5%
somama [ etEy-ai-home parent Ism;, Homamaiar [ EtEy-ai-nome perent | s Homeamaiar [ EtEy-ai-nome parent A%
Studan 15% Swdant 20% Studant 55%
Ratrad | kel Ratrad _aaue Ratrad el
L] L L]
Income by Responsa Incama by Raspansa Incomea by Respansa
Lass Tan 325,000 65% Lees 3N 525,000 7% Legs man 525,000 205%
325,000 - 345,959 187% $25,000 - 340,009 167% 325,000 - 340,000 22 7%
350,000 - 574,555 135% 550,000 - 574558 NE% 550,000 - 74555 5%
375000 - 355,555 18.8% FP5.000 - 355555 12%% F75.000 - 355,555 137%
$100,000 - §124,909 13.1% $100,000 - §124,999 12.0% $100,000 - §124,999 1.5%
$125000+ 2|3£% $125000+ 3125000+ 15?&.
RacaEmny
Whits or Caucasian Wnila or Caucasian T2.8% Wil or Caucasian 0%
Askan of Facinc Islander 15% Aslan or Facinc Islanes 29% Aclan or Pachic |Elanger 0%
Biack or African Amarican 3% Hiack ar African Amarican 147% Siack ar African Amarican 25.1%
Hispanic or Lalina A% Hispanic or Laling 1% Hispanic or Laling 15.8%
Othar 50% Ofhar 38% Ohar 5%
Urnsurs 39% Unsura = Unsara 25%
1 1
2020 Retra Sallal 2020 Retro Salal
Rapubiican Donald Trump Rapublican Donald Trump | 2% Reapubiican Donald Trump 22.8%
Damacrat Joa Sidan Damoorat Jo2 Sidan 93.2% Damooral Joz Sidan 7%
Educaban Laval Educaton Laval
Mo dagres FE‘Q&% Wadagres 1% Wadagres me
Albazst Callaga 30.5% Allazst Callaga |55 9% Al bazst Callaga 5%
1
Raglon Ragln Raglon
Midwast Wizt Wizt | 18T%
Norazst Narfazst Narazst -zmﬂ,{,
Soumn Sl Sout 147%
Soutwast Soutmwast soumwest | 1asn
Wt Wast Wt | 225%
Mic-AZantc Mid-ARantc Mid-AZantc | 2%
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Demographics

Sex

54.1%
Female

Geo - Region

Mid-Atlantic [l 6-8%

45.9%
Male

vidwest || NG 22 3
Northeast _17.9%
south | NG ¢
Southwest || NG ¢.7>
west | >0 2

Religion

Catholic

Mainline Protestant
Evangelical or Born-Again
Jewish

Muslim

Another religion

Not religious

Total sample size: 1500

[ KA
I 12 8%
I 22 3%
I1.8%

| 8%

s 2%
I, 26.5%

Age Range
18 -29
30-44
45 - 54
55 - 64

65+

Education

41.8%

13.2%

23.2%

16.1%

18.6%

28.9%

have at least

a College degree

57.1% have no college degree

Ideology
Very conservative
Somewhat conservative
Moderate
Somewhat liberal

Very liberal

19.7%

20.5%

27.4%

16.9%

13.2%

Household Income

<$25k 9.7%
$25k - $50k 17.4%
$50k - $75k 17.7%
§75k - $100k 13.9%
$100k - $125k 11.2%
$125k+ 21.7%

Race/Ethnicity

White or Caucasian _ 69.3%

Asian or Pacific Islander |3.3%

Black or African American . 12.3%

Hispanic or Latino I 8.5%

Other |4.1%

Community Type

Rural
Suburban

Urban

30.1%

20.0%

¥4 A

49.9%
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